
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashley Williams (0-0)
Loss: Alexis Bennett (0-0)
HBP: Ashley Williams
PB: Karyn Kollonige, Christine Darrah
 
Start: 4:30 pm   Time: 1:23   Attendance: 25   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Marywood University 2 1 0 3 0 3 1 10 14 2
Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 3

Marywood University (10-10, 2-4 PAC / 2-4) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy
Coll. (5-14, 2-6 PAC / 2-6) 3/31/2006 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

Marywood University 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brittany Pavelski ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Erika Cook 2b 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Karyn Kollonige c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Stephanie Ziemski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caity Hadzimichalis 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Katie Kamosky cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Megan Haikes rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Melissa Brightbill dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Jill Clayton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Williams p 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
    Jodi Balch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Kennedy lf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Dana Honney ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Candace Seaman 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 14 7 2 2 6

2B: Karyn Kollonige (1); Megan Haikes (2); Ashley Williams (1)
SH: Erin Kennedy (1)
SF: Erika Cook (1)
SB: Erin Kennedy (1)
E: Candace Seaman (2)

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Cassidy cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Megan Sheppard 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ashley Bowie 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michelle Bissell ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kate Reifsnyder 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alexis Bennett p 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Christine Darrah c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Theresa Ward rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jennifer Smull lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
Totals 28 2 5 2 1 1 7

3B: Jennifer Smull (1)
HBP: Theresa Ward (1)
E: Megan Sheppard (1); Michelle Bissell (1); Kate Reifsnyder (1)

Marywood University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Williams (W, 0-0) 7.0 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 28 30 13 7 –
Totals 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 28 30 13 7

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Bennett (L, 0-0) 7.0 14 10 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 33 37 9 8 –
Totals 14 10 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 33 37 9 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marywood University - Top of 1st MUS GMS
B. Pavelski reached on a fielding error by 3b, bunt. 0 0
E. Cook reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; B. Pavelski advanced to second on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
K. Kollonige grounded out to ss; E. Cook advanced to second; B. Pavelski advanced to third. 0 0
C. Hadzimich grounded out to p, bunt, RBI; E. Cook advanced to third; B. Pavelski scored, unearned. 1 0
K. Kamosky walked. 1 0
M. Haikes singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; K. Kamosky advanced to third; E.
Cook scored, unearned. 2 0
M. Brightbil grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 1st MUS GMS
Cassidy, K. grounded out to p. 2 0
Sheppard grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Bowie flied out to cf. 2 0

Marywood University - Top of 2nd MUS GMS
A. Williams singled through the left side. 2 0
E. Kennedy out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; A. Williams advanced to second. 2 0
B. Pavelski grounded out to 2b; A. Williams advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b, scored, unearned. 3 0
E. Cook flied out to cf. 3 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 2nd MUS GMS
Bissell popped up to p. 3 0
Reifsnyder grounded out to ss. 3 0
Bennett singled to right field. 3 0
Darrah singled up the middle; Bennett advanced to second. 3 0
Ward reached on a fielding error by 1b; Darrah advanced to second; Bennett advanced to third. 3 0
Smull, J. singled to center field, RBI; Ward advanced to second; Darrah advanced to third; Bennett scored,
unearned. 3 1
Cassidy, K. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Smull, J. out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Marywood University - Top of 3rd MUS GMS
K. Kollonige popped up to ss. 3 1
C. Hadzimich lined out to 3b. 3 1
K. Kamosky struck out swinging. 3 1

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 3rd MUS GMS
Sheppard reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by ss. 3 1
Sheppard advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
Bowie fouled out to lf. 3 1
Bissell flied out to rf. 3 1
Reifsnyder fouled out to c. 3 1

Marywood University - Top of 4th MUS GMS
M. Haikes doubled to right center. 3 1
M. Brightbil singled to left field; M. Haikes advanced to third. 3 1
J. Clayton pinch ran for M. Brightbil. 3 1
A. Williams doubled to left field, RBI; J. Clayton advanced to third; M. Haikes scored. 4 1
E. Kennedy singled to shortstop, RBI; A. Williams advanced to third; J. Clayton scored. 5 1
E. Kennedy stole second. 5 1
B. Pavelski popped up to 1b. 5 1
E. Cook flied out to rf, SF, RBI; E. Kennedy out at third rf to c to 3b; A. Williams scored. 6 1



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 4th MUS GMS
Bennett out at first p to 2b to 1b. 6 1
Darrah fouled out to c. 6 1
Ward walked. 6 1
Smull, J. tripled to right center, RBI; Ward scored. 6 2
Cassidy, K. lined out to 1b. 6 2

Marywood University - Top of 5th MUS GMS
K. Kollonige doubled to center field. 6 2
C. Hadzimich grounded out to ss. 6 2
K. Kollonige advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
K. Kamosky grounded out to ss. 6 2
M. Haikes flied out to cf. 6 2

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 5th MUS GMS
Sheppard singled down the rf line. 6 2
Bowie struck out swinging. 6 2
Bissell lined out to cf. 6 2
Reifsnyder grounded out to 2b. 6 2

Marywood University - Top of 6th MUS GMS
M. Brightbil to dp for J. Clayton. 6 2
M. Brightbil lined out to cf. 6 2
A. Williams singled to left field. 6 2
J. Balch pinch ran for A. Williams. 6 2
E. Kennedy singled up the middle; J. Balch advanced to second. 6 2
B. Pavelski singled to left field; E. Kennedy advanced to second; J. Balch out at third lf to 3b. 6 2
B. Pavelski advanced to second on a passed ball; E. Kennedy advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 2
E. Cook singled down the lf line, advanced to second, RBI; B. Pavelski advanced to third; E. Kennedy
scored. 7 2
E. Cook advanced to third on a wild pitch; B. Pavelski scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 8 2
K. Kollonige singled to center field, RBI; E. Cook scored, unearned. 9 2
S. Ziemski pinch ran for K. Kollonige. 9 2
C. Hadzimich lined out to lf. 9 2

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 6th MUS GMS
K. Kollonige to c for S. Ziemski. 9 2
A. Williams to p for J. Balch. 9 2
Bennett grounded out to c. 9 2
Darrah lined out to lf. 9 2
Ward hit by pitch. 9 2
Smull, J. popped up to 2b. 9 2

Marywood University - Top of 7th MUS GMS
K. Kamosky singled through the left side. 9 2
M. Haikes doubled to right center; K. Kamosky advanced to third. 9 2
M. Brightbil grounded out to 3b. 9 2
A. Williams walked. 9 2
D. Honney pinch hit for E. Kennedy. 9 2
A. Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Haikes advanced to third on a wild pitch; K. Kamosky
scored on a wild pitch. 10 2
D. Honney popped up to 3b. 10 2
O. Miller pinch hit for B. Pavelski. 10 2
O. Miller struck out looking. 10 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 7th MUS GMS
B. Pavelski to ss for O. Miller. 10 2
E. Kennedy to lf for D. Honney. 10 2
Cassidy, K. lined out to cf. 10 2
Sheppard flied out to rf. 10 2
Bowie lined out to 3b. 10 2


